

APPLUS+ ACQUIRES IMA DRESDEN, A LEADING TESTING LABORATORY IN EUROPE

- IMA Dresden is a European independent materials testing laboratory for product development with €25 million annual revenue
- This acquisition presents strong potential to provide additional services in the region and internationally, and confirms Applus+ Laboratories as a leading global supplier in mechanical testing for product development

"We are facing a revolution of all transport systems that must be more efficient due to the global environmental concern. IMA Dresden is very complementary to Applus+ Laboratories, and contributes significantly to our capability to help our clients throughout this evolution"

Jordi Brufau, Executive Vice President of Applus+ Laboratories

Madrid, May 27 2021 - Applus+, the global testing, inspection and certification company, is pleased to announce the acquisition of IMA Materialforschung und Anwendungstechnik GmbH (IMA Dresden) from the owner managers. IMA Dresden will form part of the Laboratories division.

IMA Dresden was established in the 1950s as a Government testing laboratory in Germany focused on the aerospace industry and was privatised in 1993. It is now a well diversified structural and materials testing laboratory, with a good reputation for excellence and a European leader in most of its key markets of railway, aerospace & defence, wind power, building products, medical devices and automotive. It has a comprehensive list of accreditations from its large industrial clients, as well as from key accreditation bodies.

From its well-equipped and strategically-located laboratories in Dresden, the company employs more than 200 full-time experts in their fields and can handle a wide range of projects, from small components to full-scale products, including aeroplanes. Its customers are from Europe and other continents, with an increasing focus on China.

The expected revenue in 2021 is approximately €25 million. The combination of the IMA Dresden business, operations and customers with Applus+' capabilities and global scale, confirms Applus+ Laboratories as a leading global provider of testing services for product development.



Jordi Brufau, Executive Vice President of the Laboratories Division, said: "I am pleased to see IMA Dresden join us. We are convinced that, together, we can build a bigger and stronger service offering to our respective industrial clients. In this increasingly challenging and environmentally responsible period, where all transportation systems need to be more efficient, IMA Dresden is a significant contribution to Applus+ Laboratories' capabilities to help our clients throughout this evolution, by testing and developing best-in-class components and final-products which meet the highest standards."

Fernando Basabe, Chief Executive Officer of the Applus+ Group, said: "We are delighted to welcome the people of IMA Dresden. We can see a very good fit with our Laboratories division, and it takes us further into industries where we are looking to expand."

Applus+ Laboratories in the field

Applus+ Laboratories provides testing, certification and development engineering services to improve the competitiveness of its clients' products and foster innovation. The division has a network of multidisciplinary laboratories across Europe, Asia and North America and an engineering department. Applus+ Laboratories is very well specialised in electrical, mechanical and electronic systems.

In the field of structural and materials testing, the Laboratories division offers high added-value services to a wide range of industries such as aerospace, automotive, rail, maritime, construction and civil infrastructure, thanks to its state-of-the-art facilities and the technical knowledge of its experts.

Applus+ Laboratories is a strategic provider of testing and engineering solutions for the aerospace industry. Over the last decade, Applus+ Laboratories has become a benchmark for testing large carbon-fibre panels, engine parts and other critical aircraft components, and has provided unique turnkey test systems for leading aerospace companies.

Applus+ Investor Relations:

Aston Swift +34 93 5533 111 - aston.swift@applus.com

Applus+ Media Contact:

María de Sancha Rojo +34 691 250 977 - maria.sancha@applus.com

About the Applus+ Group

Applus+ is a worldwide leader in the testing, inspection and certification sector. It is a trusted partner, enhancing the quality and safety of its client's assets and



infrastructures while safeguarding their operations. Its innovative approach, technical capabilities and highly-skilled and motivated workforce of over 23,000 employees assure operational excellence across multiple sectors in more than 70 countries.

The company offers a complete portfolio of solutions placing a strong emphasis on technological development, digitalisation and innovation, as well as having the latest knowledge of regulatory requirements.

The Group is committed to improving Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) indicators. Applus+ helps clients reduce their environmental impact, improving the safety and sustainability of their products and assets, and it has been implementing measures to reduce its own environmental footprint and improve its social and governance measures since 2014, setting specific targets to be reached in 2021.

These actions have attracted external recognition: an above-average score of "AA" from MSCI ESG Ratings, an above-average "B" rating from the CDP, and the inclusion of Applus+ within the FTSE4Good Index Series of Ibex.

For the full year of 2020, Applus+ recorded revenue of €1,558 million, and an adjusted operating profit of €118 million. Headquartered in Spain, the company operates through four global divisions under the Applus+ brand. It is listed on the Spanish stock markets. The total number of shares is 143,018,430.

ISIN: ES0105022000 Symbol: APPS-MC

For more information visit www.applus.com





